TM
OWNER’S OPERATION
AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
OF THE
MAK  SPUTTERING SOURCES
6280 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E
San Jose, CA 95119-1365

B. DIRECT FLANGE MOUNTING VIA CF/ISO/ANSI
1. MAK Source has been attached to the mounting flange.  To adjust source to substrate distance
--- either the substrate must be moved or a feedthru nipple must be placed between the
mounting flange and the vacuum system.
2. Attach the MAK mounting flange to the system.
3. Refer to step (7) above.
3” MAK Welded onto
Conflat Flange
PN: L300A01-CF
15
POWER HOOK-UP
All US Incorporated MAK sputter sources may be operated in either the DC or RF mode.  All mod-
els are supplied with an HN (Amphenol UG-496/U) for convenient electrical connection to your
choice of power source.  The following US, Incorporated Sputtering Power Supplies come com-
plete with output cables having the HN mating connector.
P/N SU-500 DC      500 Watt DC Power Supply
P/N SU-1500 DC  1500 Watt DC Power Supply
P/N SU-5000 DC  5000 Watt DC Power Supply
P/N SU-600RF/ SU-600 ATN      600 Watt RF Generator and Automatic Tuning Network
P/N SU-1250RF/ SU-1250ATN 1250 Watt RF Generator and Automatic Tuning Network
DC Connection
The SU-1000 DC is provided with twelve feet of RG 8/U high voltage cable.  Connect the PL 259
connector to the power supply and the HN connector to the sputter source.
RF Connection